
Becker 8-12-1, 3-7-0 ECACNE -vs- Nichols 8-12-1, 6-4-0 ECACNE
2/4/2012 at Harrisville, R.I.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 2/4/2012
Start: 1:40 pm
Time: 2:10
Attendance: 174
Location: Harrisville, R.I.
Officials: Referee: Martin Hughes; Referee: Chris Daigle; Linesman:
Mike DiPasquale

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Becker 1 0 0 1
Nichols 1 0 3 4

BECM: David Moore (1)
NC: Joe Sposit (2); Mike Schiavone (1); Zach Kohn (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By BECM NC
1st 13:02 NC Zach Kohn Bryan Gill, Louie Educate 0 1
1st 14:48 BECM David Moore Korby Anderson 1 1
3rd 05:32 NC Joe Sposit Andrew Ella, Zach Hendrickson 1 2
3rd 06:03 NC Mike Schiavone Joe Sposit, Louie Educate 1 3
3rd 07:29 NC Joe Sposit Greg Strootman, Tyler Marek 1 4

Becker Power Plays Nichols Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 01:00 03:00 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 12:04 14:04 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 07:47 09:47 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 12:21 12:43 00:22 0 0 --

06:22 1 0 0

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 17:03 19:03 02:00 3 1 --
2nd 07:45 09:45 02:00 4 0 --
3rd 05:32 06:03 00:31 1 0 PPG
3rd 10:21 10:21 00:00 0 0 --
3rd 13:41 15:41 02:00 3 2 --

06:31 11 3 1

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st NC Wil Brown 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 09:23
1st BECM Nick Di Nardo 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 09:23
1st NC Wil Brown 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT 10MINMISC 14:48
1st BECM Andrew Bates 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 17:03 PP
2nd NC Blake Bishop 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 01:00 PP
2nd BECM David Moore 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 07:45 PP
2nd NC Johnny Blaus 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 12:04 PP
3rd BECM Jason Alera 02:00 TOO MANY PLAYERS ON ICE MINOR 05:32 PP
3rd NC Chris Gularte 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 07:47 PP
3rd BECM Nick Di Nardo 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 10:21 PP
3rd NC Louie Educate 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 10:43
3rd NC Louie Educate 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT 10MINMISC 10:43
3rd BECM Richard Ledy 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 13:41 PP
3rd BECM Richard Ledy 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 13:41
3rd NC Johnny Blaus 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 13:41



Individual
Becker 1

Nichols 4

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
RW 4 Dan Kane 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2-7 - 0
D 11 David Moore 1 0 2 0 1 3 0 - 1-2 0
D 12 Jeremy Norducci 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - - 0

LW 23 Andrew Bates 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0-2 1-2 0
G 35 Jake Rosenthal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
C 39 Ronald Kokas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4-13 - 0

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 13
3 Jason Alera 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 - 1-2 0
8 Richard Ledy 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - 2-4 0
9 Nick Di Nardo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0
13 Ron Paiva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 - 0
14 Mark Lotito 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 13-21 - 0
17 Brian Murray 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 - - 0
18 David Graham 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-1 - 0
19 Jeff Petersen 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
20 Korby Anderson 0 1 2 1 2 5 0 13-23 - 0
21 Branden Parkhouse 0 0 0 2 3 5 0 - - 0
22 James Shea 0 0 3 2 0 5 0 0-2 - 0
26 Robert Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
28 Justin Erhart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
44 Robert Gauthier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-4 - 0

Total 1 1 10 11 12 33 0 35-75 7-14 13

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
G 1 Jacob Rinn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
D 2 Wil Brown 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 - 2-12 0
D 8 Chris Gularte 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

RW 15 Danny Grenier 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
LW 18 Louie Educate 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 - 2-12 0
C 19 Zach Kohn 1 0 3 1 2 6 0 17-26 - 0

4 Bryan Gill 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
6 Evan Jones 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
7 Blake Bishop 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 - 1-2 0
9 Tyler Marek 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 8-14 - 0
10 Johnny Blaus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-3 2-4 0
11 Mike Schiavone 1 0 0 0 3 3 0 - - 0
17 Andrew Ella 0 1 2 1 0 3 0 7-19 - 0
23 Greg Strootman 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 1-3 - 0
24 Joe Sposit 2 1 1 1 5 7 0 - - 0
25 Kyle Shapiro 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
26 Zach Hendrickson 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 - 0
27 Andrew Letellier 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - - 0
28 Mike Schwartz 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4-8 - 0

Total 4 8 10 13 15 38 0 40-75 8-32 12

Becker Goalkeeping Nichols Goalkeeping

Becker Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

35 Jake Rosenthal L 60:00 4 0 9 13 12 34
Totals 4 0 9 13 12 34

Nichols Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Jacob Rinn W 60:00 1 0 9 11 12 32
Totals 1 0 9 11 12 32

Becker Faceoffs Nichols Faceoffs



# Player W L
14 Mark Lotito 13 8
20 Korby Anderson 13 10
39 Ronald Kokas 4 9
4 Dan Kane 2 5
44 Robert Gauthier 2 2
21 Branden Parkhouse 1 0
13 Ron Paiva 0 1
18 David Graham 0 1
22 James Shea 0 2
23 Andrew Bates 0 2

Totals 35 40

# Player W L
19 Zach Kohn 17 9
9 Tyler Marek 8 6
17 Andrew Ella 7 12
28 Mike Schwartz 4 4
10 Johnny Blaus 2 1
23 Greg Strootman 1 2
27 Andrew Letellier 1 0
26 Zach Hendrickson 0 1

Totals 40 35



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Jake Rosenthal at goalie for BECM.
0-0 [00:00] Jacob Rinn at goalie for NC.
0-0 Faceoff Ronald Kokas vs Zach Kohn won by NC.
0-0 Shot by NC Louie Educate WIDE.
0-0 Shot by NC Zach Kohn BLOCKED by Team.
0-0 Shot by NC Zach Kohn BLOCKED by Team.
0-0 Faceoff Korby Anderson vs Andrew Ella won by BECM.
0-0 Faceoff Mark Lotito vs Tyler Marek won by BECM.
0-0 Shot by BECM James Shea MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
0-0 Shot by BECM Ronald Kokas WIDE.
0-0 Shot by NC Bryan Gill WIDE.
0-0 Shot by NC Louie Educate WIDE.
0-0 Faceoff Mark Lotito vs Andrew Ella won by BECM.
0-0 Shot by NC Andrew Ella BLOCKED by Team.
0-0 Faceoff Ron Paiva vs Tyler Marek won by NC.
0-0 Shot by NC Zach Hendrickson WIDE.
0-0 Shot by NC Tyler Marek MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
0-0 Shot by NC Johnny Blaus BLOCKED by Team.
0-0 Faceoff Korby Anderson vs Andrew Ella won by BECM.
0-0 Shot by BECM Brian Murray MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
0-0 Shot by BECM James Shea BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-0 Shot by BECM Jeremy Norducci BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-0 Shot by BECM James Shea MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
0-0 Faceoff Ronald Kokas vs Tyler Marek won by NC.
0-0 Shot by NC Wil Brown MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.

0-0
[09:23] Penalty on Wil Brown NC 2 minutes for ROUGHING, [09:23] Penalty on Nick Di Nardo BECM 2 minutes for
INTERFERENCE, coincidental penalties Wil Brown, Nick Di Nardo.

0-0 Faceoff Mark Lotito vs Zach Kohn won by BECM.
0-0 Faceoff Mark Lotito vs Zach Kohn won by BECM.
0-0 Shot by BECM Mark Lotito WIDE.
0-0 Shot by BECM David Moore WIDE.
0-0 Shot by BECM David Moore MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
0-0 Shot by NC Louie Educate WIDE.
0-0 Shot by NC Evan Jones MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
0-0 Faceoff Korby Anderson vs Andrew Ella won by NC.
0-0 Shot by NC Kyle Shapiro BLOCKED by Team.
0-0 Shot by BECM Korby Anderson MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
0-0 Shot by BECM Jason Alera BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-0 Shot by BECM Justin Erhart BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-0 Shot by NC Andrew Ella MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
0-0 Shot by NC Andrew Ella MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
0-0 Faceoff Mark Lotito vs Zach Kohn won by BECM.
0-0 Faceoff Mark Lotito vs Zach Kohn won by NC.
0-0 Shot by BECM James Shea BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-0 Shot by NC Louie Educate WIDE.
0-0 [13:02] GOAL by NC Zach Kohn (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Bryan Gill and Louie Educate.

Becker 0, Nichols 1
0-1 Faceoff Ronald Kokas vs Andrew Ella won by BECM.
0-1 Shot by BECM Dan Kane MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
0-1 Shot by NC Andrew Letellier BLOCKED by Team.
0-1 Shot by BECM Korby Anderson MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
0-1 Faceoff Korby Anderson vs Tyler Marek won by BECM.
0-1 Shot by BECM Branden Parkhouse BLOCKED by TEAM.
0-1 Faceoff Korby Anderson vs Tyler Marek won by BECM.
0-1 [14:48] GOAL by BECM David Moore, Assist by Korby Anderson.

Becker 1, Nichols 1
1-1 [14:48] 10-minute Misconduct Penalty on Wil Brown NC 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.



1-1 Faceoff Ronald Kokas vs Johnny Blaus won by BECM.
1-1 Shot by BECM Richard Ledy MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
1-1 Faceoff Mark Lotito vs Zach Kohn won by BECM.
1-1 Faceoff Mark Lotito vs Andrew Ella won by BECM.
1-1 Faceoff Mark Lotito vs Andrew Ella won by BECM.
1-1 [17:03] Penalty on Andrew Bates BECM 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-1 PP NC [17:03] Start power play for NC.
1-1 PP NC Faceoff Robert Gauthier vs Zach Kohn won by NC.
1-1 PP NC Shot by NC Bryan Gill WIDE.
1-1 PP NC Shot by NC Zach Kohn MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
1-1 PP NC Faceoff Robert Gauthier vs Zach Kohn won by BECM.
1-1 PP NC Shot by NC Joe Sposit MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
1-1 PP NC Faceoff James Shea vs Zach Kohn won by NC.
1-1 PP NC Shot by NC Zach Kohn MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
1-1 PP NC Shot by BECM James Shea MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
1-1 PP NC Shot by NC Andrew Ella WIDE.
1-1 PP NC [19:03] Andrew Bates (BECM) penalty complete.
1-1 PP NC [19:03] End power play for NC.
1-1 Faceoff Korby Anderson vs Tyler Marek won by NC.
1-1 Shot by NC Greg Strootman MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
1-1 End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

1-1 Start of 2nd period [00:00].
1-1 Faceoff Korby Anderson vs Zach Kohn won by NC.
1-1 Shot by BECM Korby Anderson WIDE.
1-1 [01:00] Penalty on Blake Bishop NC 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

1-1
PP
BECM [01:00] Start power play for BECM.

1-1
PP
BECM Faceoff Ronald Kokas vs Andrew Letellier won by NC.

1-1
PP
BECM Shot by NC Andrew Letellier WIDE.

1-1
PP
BECM [03:00] Blake Bishop (NC) penalty complete.

1-1
PP
BECM [03:00] End power play for BECM.

1-1 Shot by NC Chris Gularte BLOCKED by Team.
1-1 Shot by BECM Branden Parkhouse MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
1-1 Faceoff Ronald Kokas vs Tyler Marek won by NC.
1-1 Shot by NC Bryan Gill MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
1-1 Shot by NC Joe Sposit MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
1-1 Shot by BECM Jason Alera MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
1-1 Faceoff Robert Gauthier vs Andrew Ella won by NC.
1-1 Shot by NC Andrew Letellier WIDE.
1-1 Faceoff Mark Lotito vs Andrew Ella won by NC.
1-1 Shot by NC Andrew Ella WIDE.
1-1 Shot by NC Andrew Ella MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
1-1 Faceoff Korby Anderson vs Zach Kohn won by NC.
1-1 Shot by NC Danny Grenier MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
1-1 Faceoff Korby Anderson vs Zach Kohn won by BECM.
1-1 Shot by NC Louie Educate MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
1-1 [07:45] Penalty on David Moore BECM 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-1 PP NC [07:45] Start power play for NC.
1-1 PP NC Faceoff James Shea vs Johnny Blaus won by NC.
1-1 PP NC Shot by NC Blake Bishop BLOCKED by Team.
1-1 PP NC Shot by NC Blake Bishop MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
1-1 PP NC Faceoff Andrew Bates vs Mike Schwartz won by NC.
1-1 PP NC Shot by NC Blake Bishop MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
1-1 PP NC Faceoff Andrew Bates vs Mike Schwartz won by NC.
1-1 PP NC Shot by NC Blake Bishop MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
1-1 PP NC Faceoff Ronald Kokas vs Zach Kohn won by NC.
1-1 PP NC Shot by NC Zach Kohn BLOCKED by Team.
1-1 PP NC Shot by NC Zach Kohn MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.



1-1 PP NC Faceoff Robert Gauthier vs Tyler Marek won by BECM.
1-1 PP NC Shot by NC Louie Educate WIDE.
1-1 PP NC Shot by NC Louie Educate HIT PIPE.
1-1 PP NC [09:45] David Moore (BECM) penalty complete.
1-1 PP NC [09:45] End power play for NC.
1-1 Faceoff Korby Anderson vs Andrew Ella won by NC.
1-1 Shot by NC Kyle Shapiro WIDE.
1-1 Faceoff Korby Anderson vs Andrew Ella won by BECM.
1-1 Shot by NC Kyle Shapiro MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
1-1 Shot by BECM Branden Parkhouse BLOCKED by TEAM.
1-1 Shot by BECM Jason Alera WIDE.
1-1 Faceoff Mark Lotito vs Mike Schwartz won by BECM.
1-1 Faceoff Ronald Kokas vs Johnny Blaus won by NC.
1-1 Shot by BECM Andrew Bates MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
1-1 [12:04] Penalty on Johnny Blaus NC 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING, (power play opp).

1-1
PP
BECM [12:04] Start power play for BECM.

1-1
PP
BECM Faceoff Ronald Kokas vs Greg Strootman won by BECM.

1-1
PP
BECM Shot by BECM Dan Kane WIDE.

1-1
PP
BECM Shot by BECM Andrew Bates BLOCKED by TEAM.

1-1
PP
BECM Shot by BECM Jeremy Norducci BLOCKED by TEAM.

1-1
PP
BECM [14:04] Johnny Blaus (NC) penalty complete.

1-1
PP
BECM [14:04] End power play for BECM.

1-1 Shot by BECM Korby Anderson MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
1-1 Shot by BECM James Shea MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
1-1 Faceoff Mark Lotito vs Zach Kohn won by BECM.
1-1 Shot by BECM Andrew Bates MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
1-1 Faceoff Ronald Kokas vs Tyler Marek won by BECM.
1-1 Shot by BECM Justin Erhart WIDE.
1-1 Shot by BECM Andrew Bates MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
1-1 Shot by NC Wil Brown MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
1-1 Shot by NC Andrew Letellier MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
1-1 Shot by BECM David Moore WIDE.
1-1 Shot by BECM Jeremy Norducci MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
1-1 Faceoff Mark Lotito vs Zach Kohn won by BECM.
1-1 Faceoff Mark Lotito vs Zach Kohn won by NC.
1-1 Shot by BECM James Shea MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
1-1 Shot by BECM Cody Edwards WIDE.
1-1 Shot by NC Blake Bishop BLOCKED by Team.
1-1 Shot by BECM Mark Lotito MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
1-1 Shot by NC Louie Educate MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
1-1 Shot by BECM Branden Parkhouse MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
1-1 Faceoff Branden Parkhouse vs Andrew Ella won by BECM.
1-1 End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

1-1 Start of 3rd period [00:00].
1-1 Faceoff Korby Anderson vs Zach Kohn won by BECM.
1-1 Shot by BECM Branden Parkhouse MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
1-1 Faceoff Korby Anderson vs Zach Kohn won by NC.
1-1 Shot by NC Wil Brown MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
1-1 Faceoff Korby Anderson vs Zach Kohn won by NC.
1-1 Shot by NC Wil Brown BLOCKED by Team.
1-1 Faceoff Mark Lotito vs Andrew Ella won by NC.
1-1 Shot by NC Zach Hendrickson WIDE.
1-1 Shot by BECM Andrew Bates WIDE.
1-1 Faceoff Ronald Kokas vs Tyler Marek won by NC.
1-1 Faceoff Ronald Kokas vs Tyler Marek won by NC.
1-1 Shot by NC Greg Strootman MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.



1-1 Shot by NC Joe Sposit WIDE.
1-1 Shot by BECM David Graham MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
1-1 Shot by NC Joe Sposit MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
1-1 Shot by NC Mike Schiavone MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
1-1 Faceoff Korby Anderson vs Mike Schwartz won by BECM.
1-1 Shot by BECM Jason Alera MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
1-1 Faceoff Mark Lotito vs Zach Kohn won by NC.
1-1 Shot by BECM Mark Lotito WIDE.
1-1 Shot by BECM Brian Murray WIDE.
1-1 Shot by BECM Brian Murray WIDE.
1-1 Shot by NC Andrew Letellier MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
1-1 [05:32] GOAL by NC Joe Sposit, Assist by Andrew Ella and Zach Hendrickson.

Becker 1, Nichols 2
1-2 [05:32] Penalty on Jason Alera BECM 2 minutes for TOO MANY PLAYERS ON ICE, (power play opp).
1-2 PP NC [05:32] Start power play for NC.
1-2 PP NC Faceoff Korby Anderson vs Zach Kohn won by NC.
1-2 PP NC [06:03] GOAL by NC Mike Schiavone (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Joe Sposit and Louie Educate.

Becker 1, Nichols 3
1-3 PP NC [06:03] End power play for NC,.
1-3 Faceoff Ronald Kokas vs Andrew Ella won by NC.
1-3 Faceoff David Graham vs Tyler Marek won by NC.
1-3 Shot by BECM Korby Anderson MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
1-3 Faceoff Korby Anderson vs Tyler Marek won by NC.
1-3 Shot by BECM David Moore WIDE.
1-3 Shot by NC Tyler Marek WIDE.
1-3 [07:29] GOAL by NC Joe Sposit, Assist by Greg Strootman and Tyler Marek.

Becker 1, Nichols 4
1-4 Faceoff Mark Lotito vs Zach Kohn won by NC.
1-4 [07:47] Penalty on Chris Gularte NC 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

1-4
PP
BECM [07:47] Start power play for BECM.

1-4
PP
BECM Faceoff Korby Anderson vs Zach Hendrickson won by BECM.

1-4
PP
BECM Shot by BECM Jeremy Norducci WIDE.

1-4
PP
BECM Shot by BECM Jeremy Norducci BLOCKED by TEAM.

1-4
PP
BECM Shot by BECM Jeremy Norducci MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.

1-4
PP
BECM Faceoff Dan Kane vs Greg Strootman won by NC.

1-4
PP
BECM Shot by BECM Andrew Bates WIDE.

1-4
PP
BECM Shot by BECM Richard Ledy WIDE.

1-4
PP
BECM Shot by BECM Dan Kane WIDE.

1-4
PP
BECM Shot by BECM Dan Kane WIDE.

1-4
PP
BECM [09:47] Chris Gularte (NC) penalty complete.

1-4
PP
BECM [09:47] End power play for BECM.

1-4 Faceoff Mark Lotito vs Zach Kohn won by NC.
1-4 Shot by NC Mike Schiavone MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
1-4 [10:21] Penalty on Nick Di Nardo BECM 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
1-4 PP NC [10:21] Start power play for NC.
1-4 PP NC [10:21] End power play for NC.
1-4 [10:43] Penalty on Louie Educate NC 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING, Tyler Marek serving the penalty.
1-4 [10:43] 10-minute Misconduct Penalty on Louie Educate NC 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
1-4 [12:21] Nick Di Nardo (BECM) penalty complete.

1-4
PP
BECM [12:21] Start power play for BECM.

1-4
PP
BECM [12:43] Tyler Marek (NC) penalty complete.

1-4
PP
BECM [12:43] End power play for BECM.



1-4 Faceoff Dan Kane vs Andrew Ella won by BECM.
1-4 Shot by BECM David Moore MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
1-4 Shot by NC Joe Sposit MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
1-4 Shot by NC Joe Sposit WIDE.
1-4 Faceoff Korby Anderson vs Andrew Ella won by BECM.
1-4 Shot by NC Andrew Ella WIDE.
1-4 Faceoff Korby Anderson vs Andrew Ella won by BECM.
1-4 Shot by BECM Branden Parkhouse MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
1-4 Shot by BECM Korby Anderson MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
1-4 Faceoff Mark Lotito vs Tyler Marek won by BECM.
1-4 Shot by BECM Brian Murray MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
1-4 Faceoff Dan Kane vs Mike Schwartz won by NC.
1-4 Faceoff Dan Kane vs Mike Schwartz won by NC.
1-4 Faceoff Korby Anderson vs Mike Schwartz won by BECM.
1-4 [13:41] Penalty on Richard Ledy BECM 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
1-4 PP NC [13:41] Start power play for NC.
1-4 PP NC [13:41] Penalty on Richard Ledy BECM 2 minutes for HOOKING.
1-4 PP NC [13:41] Penalty on Johnny Blaus NC 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-4 PP NC Faceoff Korby Anderson vs Zach Kohn won by NC.
1-4 PP NC Shot by BECM Branden Parkhouse MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
1-4 PP NC Faceoff Dan Kane vs Greg Strootman won by BECM.
1-4 PP NC Shot by BECM Jeremy Norducci BLOCKED by TEAM.
1-4 PP NC Faceoff Mark Lotito vs Andrew Ella won by BECM.
1-4 PP NC Shot by BECM Jason Alera MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
1-4 PP NC Shot by NC Zach Kohn MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
1-4 PP NC Faceoff Dan Kane vs Zach Kohn won by NC.
1-4 PP NC Shot by NC Joe Sposit MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
1-4 PP NC Faceoff Mark Lotito vs Zach Kohn won by NC.
1-4 PP NC Shot by NC Zach Kohn MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
1-4 PP NC Shot by NC Wil Brown BLOCKED by Team.
1-4 PP NC [15:41] Johnny Blaus (NC) penalty complete.
1-4 PP NC [15:41] Richard Ledy (BECM) penalty complete.
1-4 PP NC Shot by BECM Jeremy Norducci BLOCKED by TEAM.
1-4 PP NC [15:41] Richard Ledy (BECM) penalty complete.
1-4 PP NC [15:41] End power play for NC.
1-4 Shot by BECM Jeff Petersen MISSED, save Jacob Rinn.
1-4 Shot by NC Tyler Marek MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
1-4 Faceoff Korby Anderson vs Mike Schwartz won by BECM.
1-4 Shot by NC Andrew Ella BLOCKED by Team.
1-4 Faceoff Dan Kane vs Andrew Ella won by NC.
1-4 Shot by NC Mike Schwartz MISSED, save Jake Rosenthal.
1-4 End of period [20:00].


